

SIMPLEX OM3 PIGTAIL LC/UPC LSZH 0.9MM

Features

- Multimode single-fiber design for unidirectional signal transmission.
- Cost-effective solution compared to single-mode fiber optic patch cables.
- High bandwidth transmission for applications such as 1Gbps, 10Gbps, or higher data rates.
- Suitable for short-distance transmission, such as intercabinet or inter-floor connections.
- Simplified cabling with reduced fiber connectors, ideal for quick and easy installations.



General

Interface, Connector

Fiber Type

OM3

Fiber Count

Simplex

Jacket Material

LSZH

Dimensions

Length Customized Cable Diameter 0.9 mm

Technical

Storage Temperature -40°C to 85°C

Operating temperature -20°C to 85°C

Insertion Loss $\leq 0.2 \text{ dB (IEC 61300-3-4)}$ Return Loss $\geq 35 \text{ dB (IEC 61300-3-6)}$ Interchangeability $\leq 0.2 \text{ dB}$ Durability >1000 times

Compliance

Applicable RoHS2.0
Standards Telcordia GR-326-CORE



